

Cleveland City Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	193-	-2020	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Eme	Emergency Ordinance			Status:	Third Reading		
File created:	2/7/2	2020			In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	3/23	8/2020			Final action:			
Enactment date	:				Enactment #	:		
Effective date:								
Title:	of C and equi -yea	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to enter into a Lease by Way of Concession to operate, manage, and secure the transient marina, commonly known as the Rock and Dock Marina located at North Coast Harbor, associated support facility, concessions, and equipment rental programs, for the Department of Port Control, for a period of five years, with one five -year option to renew, exercisable by additional legislative authority; and authority to enter into related agreements for the installation of communication lines.						
Sponsors:	Kerry McCormack, Phyllis E. Cleveland, Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request							
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 19	1. 193-2020-LBWOC for marina management at inner harbor, 2. 193-2020 Executive Summary						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		А	ction	Result	
3/23/2020	1	City Cou	ncil		р	assed on second reading	Pass	
2/10/2020	1	City Cou	ncil		re	read and referred to administrative review		

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to enter into a Lease by Way of Concession to operate, manage, and secure the transient marina, commonly known as the Rock and Dock Marina located at North Coast Harbor, associated support facility, concessions, and equipment rental programs, for the Department of Port Control, for a period of five years, with one five-year option to renew, exercisable by additional legislative authority; and authority to enter into related agreements for the installation of communication lines.